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5
14:35

1950 m
85.000 

CHAMPAGNE SYNDICATE OPEN MAIDEN
Rennpreis: 85.000  (50.625 16.200 8.100 4.050 2.025)

QPL

1
1950

Box: 1
ML: 17,0

52.00

Lord Quinn
4j. b W (Querari - Lady Seymour)

Trainer: A D Steyn
Besitzer: A J Brand

Joshwin Solomons

18.05 Kenilworth 7 1600 67,0 J Solomons Azzurri, Amancio, Golden Grey
30.04 Kenilworth 7 1400 51,0 O Noach Devil A Saint, The Night Ferry, Tsunami Wa
26.03 Kenilworth 6 1400 34,0 X Carstens Moonacres, Aladdin's Lamp, Red Rackham
05.03 Kenilworth 9 1200 67,0 C Bantam Kaapse Klopse, Cliff Swallow, Moonacres
12.02 Kenilworth 8 1200 41,0 C Bantam Sooty, Ellorix, Tambourine Man

2
Box: 2
ML: 8,0

58.00

French Trip
4j. b W (Trippi - French Rose)

Trainer: A E Sands
Besitzer: H Kuhn

Craig Zackey

11.05 Kenilworth 4 1800 7,0 R Khathi Aladdin's Lamp, Jack In The Green, Water 
24.04 Kenilworth 2 1800 7,0 R Khathi Lockheedlightning, French Trip, Pointdexter
06.04 Kenilworth 3 1600 11,0 C Orffer Baton Rouge, Jack In The Green, French Tr
09.03 Kenilworth 8 1800 11,0 S Veale Continentalexpress, Etoilefillante, Kwite A Ki
10.02 Kenilworth 9 1800 11,0 A Mgudlwa Fly Futura, Storm Boulevard, Kwite A King

3
Box: 3
ML: 8,0

52.00

State Capitol
4j. b S (Jackson - Capitol Steps)

Trainer: G S Kotzen
Besitzer: Messrs GS &K Kotzen, Mesd

Anthony Andrews

21.05 Kenilworth 2 1600 7,0 J P V'd Merwe Saint Brigid, State Capitol, Wehaveasituatio
24.04 Kenilworth 7 1800 21,0 J Solomons Lockheedlightning, French Trip, Pointdexter
21.11 Durbanville 3 1600 21,0 R Danielson Time For Love, Lickety Split, State Capitol
24.10 Durbanville 7 1400 67,0 R Danielson Pineapplemintgreen, Sansa Stark, Ice Rain
14.10 Durbanville 10 1250 17,0 A Mgudlwa Japanese Rose, Tequila Sky, Pink Moon

4
Box: 4
ML: 9,0

59.50

Kwite A King
4j. b W (Vercingetorix - Kwinta)

Trainer: J S Snaith
Besitzer: Messrs Greg Bortz & Leon Ell

J P V'd Merwe

09.03 Kenilworth 3 1800 3,2 J P V'd Merwe Continentalexpress, Etoilefillante, Kwite A Ki
10.02 Kenilworth 3 1800 8,5 J P V'd Merwe Fly Futura, Storm Boulevard, Kwite A King
30.12 Kenilworth 3 1800 17,0 J P V'd Merwe Two A Penny, Greenland, Kwite A King
10.12 Kenilworth 6 1600 13,5 J P V'd Merwe Ozark, Greenland, Firingonallengines
14.11 Durbanville 2 1400 13,5 G Van Niekerk Touchdown, Kwite A King, Dawn Cloud

5
Box: 5
ML: 21,0

57.00

Silver Platter
4j. b W (Silvano - Shaama)

Trainer: W A Nel
Besitzer: S Plattner

Corne Orffer

05.03 Kenilworth 10 1200 101,0 A Andrews Kaapse Klopse, Cliff Swallow, Moonacres
10.12 Kenilworth 13 1600 101,0 C Orffer Ozark, Greenland, Firingonallengines
13.09 Durbanville 8 1250 26,0 C Orffer Sail The Sky, King Of Spin, The Grey King

6
Box: 6
ML: 8,0

59.50

Etoilefillante
4j. b W (Duke Of Marmalade - Serruria)

Trainer: D A McLachlan
Besitzer: Denis Le Breton

S J Donohoe

02.06 Kenilworth 2 1600 15,0 M Winnaar Tsunami Warning, Etoilefillante, Apache Chi
11.05 Kenilworth 6 1800 6,5 M Winnaar Aladdin's Lamp, Jack In The Green, Water 
24.04 Kenilworth 7 1600 4,5 A Arries Daimyo, Midway, Champonelle
09.03 Kenilworth 2 1800 11,0 B R Fayd'herbe Continentalexpress, Etoilefillante, Kwite A Ki
10.02 Kenilworth 2 1400 5,0 B R Fayd'herbe In The Bag, Etoilefillante, Devil A Saint

7
Box: 7
ML: 8,0

54.50

Golden Grey
4j. gr W (Danon Platina - Golden Earings)

Trainer: V H Marshall
Besitzer: Messrs R J Bloomberg & M J 

A Arries

18.05 Kenilworth 3 1600 15,0 A Arries Azzurri, Amancio, Golden Grey
30.04 Kenilworth 5 1400 5,5 A Arries Devil A Saint, The Night Ferry, Tsunami Wa
06.04 Kenilworth 6 1600 13,5 J Jacobs Baton Rouge, Jack In The Green, French Tr
09.03 Kenilworth 7 1400 67,0 O Noach Hoodia, Mont Loisir, Prince Of Tibet
15.01 Kenilworth 12 1200 13,5 O Noach Simply Beautiful, Sooty, Tambourine Man

8
Box: 8
ML: 6,0

60.50

Jack In The Green
4j. b W (Gimmethegreenlight - Majestic Star)

Trainer: J S Snaith
Besitzer: L'ormarins & Friends

Richard Fourie

11.05 Kenilworth 2 1800 11,0 A Domeyer Aladdin's Lamp, Jack In The Green, Water 
06.04 Kenilworth 2 1600 21,0 A Andrews Baton Rouge, Jack In The Green, French Tr
12.02 Kenilworth 6 1400 9,0 L Mxothwa Indecent Proposal, Mont Loisir, Future Gem
23.12 Kenilworth 9 1200 15,0 C Zackey Night Bomber, Hoodia, Star Performer
22.07 Kenilworth 6 1400 13,5 K De Melo Steadfast, Coastal Commander, Diamond R

9
Box: 9
ML: 6,0

58.50

Amancio
3j. b W (Silvano - Ortega)

Trainer: B Crawford
Besitzer: T Gujadhur, Mesdames N P 

G Wright

18.05 Kenilworth 2 1600 9,0 J P V'd Merwe Azzurri, Amancio, Golden Grey
24.04 Kenilworth 8 1600 5,0 R Fourie Daimyo, Midway, Champonelle
10.02 Kenilworth 4 1400 34,0 G Wright In The Bag, Etoilefillante, Devil A Saint
23.12 Kenilworth 10 1200 101,0 G Wright Night Bomber, Hoodia, Star Performer

10
Box: 10
ML: 17,0

51.50

Wedding Bells
3j. b S (Master Of My Fate - Shotgun Wedding

Trainer: P P Kruyer
Besitzer: Mesdames M S Braxmaier, M

Oswald Noach

05.05 Kenilworth 3 1800 13,5 J P V'd Merwe Princess Of Bayeux, English Mistress, Wed
23.03 Kenilworth 6 1600 26,0 O Noach Plum Pudding, Saint Brigid, Green Isle
05.03 Kenilworth 11 1200 21,0 O Noach Lady Loxton, Ellorix, Lead To Glory
17.02 Kenilworth 14 1200 67,0 C Zackey Captain's Destiny, Love Shack, Pretty Preci
15.01 Kenilworth 9 1400 41,0 O Noach F Eight, Green Isle, Blind Faith

11
Box: 11
ML: 13,0

57.50

Pointdexter
4j. b W (Erupt - Pampero)

Trainer: V H Marshall
Besitzer: Messrs M I Fullard, J H Drew 

Mpumelelo Mjoka

24.04 Kenilworth 3 1800 41,0 A Arries Lockheedlightning, French Trip, Pointdexter
09.03 Kenilworth 5 1800 67,0 O Noach Continentalexpress, Etoilefillante, Kwite A Ki
15.01 Kenilworth 6 1800 67,0 O Noach Dream Searcher, Heliotrope, French Trip
30.12 Kenilworth 11 1800 81,0 O Noach Two A Penny, Greenland, Kwite A King
06.12 Kenilworth 6 2000 51,0 O Noach Marshall Field, Lockheedlightning, Cosmic 

12
Box: 12
ML: 34,0

56.50

Style Icon
4j. b S (Captain Of All - Fashion Quest)

Trainer: P Botha
Besitzer: Dare 2 Dream Racing Syndic

Devin Ashby

02.06 Kenilworth 9 1600 34,0 X Carstens Tsunami Warning, Etoilefillante, Apache Chi
31.12 Greyville 2 2000 4,3 T Godden Nightingales Sing, Style Icon, Rainbow Of R
22.11 Greyville 2 1900 13,5 T Godden Rosy Future, Style Icon, Dymondia
15.10 Greyville 4 1900 7,5 T Godden Mystique Rouge, Westockmarketborse, Last
25.09 Grp 7 1600 4,5 T Godden Thesupernovastar, Ntombenhle, United We 
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5
14:35

1950 m
85.000 

CHAMPAGNE SYNDICATE OPEN MAIDEN
Rennpreis: 85.000  (50.625 16.200 8.100 4.050 2.025)

QPL

13
Box: 13
ML: 15,0

61.00

Midway
3j. b H (Pomodoro - Pacific Lights)

Trainer: B Crawford
Besitzer: Messrs A J Brand & S S Gov

Luyolo Mxothwa

02.06 Kenilworth 4 1600 3,2 L Mxothwa Tsunami Warning, Etoilefillante, Apache Chi
24.04 Kenilworth 2 1600 17,0 L Mxothwa Daimyo, Midway, Champonelle
31.01 Kenilworth 5 1600 67,0 M Mjoka Join The Dots, Foudre, Mr Belvedere
15.01 Kenilworth 14 1200 21,0 L Mxothwa Simply Beautiful, Sooty, Tambourine Man

14
Box: 14
ML: 26,0

57.00

Jovial
4j. b W (Pomodoro - Jouez)

Trainer: P Botha
Besitzer: Chamarel Racing Syndicate, 

Keanen Steyn

11.05 Kenilworth 5 1800 34,0 K Steyn Aladdin's Lamp, Jack In The Green, Water 
24.04 Kenilworth 4 1800 41,0 K Steyn Lockheedlightning, French Trip, Pointdexter
09.03 Kenilworth 7 1800 34,0 K Steyn Continentalexpress, Etoilefillante, Kwite A Ki
10.02 Kenilworth 7 1800 101,0 K Steyn Fly Futura, Storm Boulevard, Kwite A King
31.01 Kenilworth 12 1600 126,0 K Steyn Join The Dots, Foudre, Mr Belvedere

15
53.00

Rogue Male
6j. b W (Greys Inn - Aspen Fire)

Trainer: P D Wrensch
Besitzer: P D Wrensch

Reserve 1

26.05 Kenilworth 8 1800 126,0 X Carstens Tothemoonandback, Nocturnal Flight, Etern
11.05 Kenilworth 7 1800 126,0 C Bantam Aladdin's Lamp, Jack In The Green, Water 
30.04 Kenilworth 10 1400 126,0 G Wright Devil A Saint, The Night Ferry, Tsunami Wa
20.04 Kenilworth 6 1200 13,5 C Zackey Stars In Heaven, King Viserys, Einstein
09.03 Kenilworth 10 1400 51,0 C Bantam Hoodia, Mont Loisir, Prince Of Tibet

Ergebnis: Quoten:


